



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	H25062 (The Decadent Deli)
Version Number	1
Date	21/07/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name		Square Ranch Malbec	
Description of Product		With a fresh and fruity bouquet, this aromatic Malbec from Argentina provides an abundance of bramble fruit and ripe dark plum. This palate combines fruit, with light spice and smooth tannins.	
Product Code		AR0001A (Supplier) / WINE642B (SOH)	
Manufacturer Information		Lanchester Wines	
Country of Origin		Argentina	
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Square Ranch Malbec	
ABV:		13%	
Country of origin:		Argentina	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			

Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	The Stinking Rose		
Description of Product	Cheddar style cheese with added Garlic & Parsley		
Product Code	TSRO (Supplier) / CHEE602R (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Croome Cuisine		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Mature Cheddar Cheese (99.18%) (Pasteurised Milk 98%, Starter Culture 0.003%, Microbial Rennet 0.02%, Salt (2.2%)), Garlic Granules (0.1%), Water (0.4%), Parsley (0.12%), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (0.2%).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1713	
Energy (kcal)		413	
Fat (g)		34.6	
Fat of which saturates (g)		21.5	
Carbohydrates (g)		0.2	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.1	
Protein (g)		25.2	
Salt (g)		1.8	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	

Celery and products thereof	-	Y	
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	
Fish and products thereof	-	Y	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk. Egg Present on Line.
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	Manufacture + 180 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	< 8°C		
Storage conditions of opened product	< 5°C		
Suitable for freezing	Y (Not Recommended)	Storage temperature	< 5-8°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Caramelised Onion Cheddar		
Description of Product	Cheddar Cheese with Caramelised Onion Chutney		
Product Code	LB013 (Supplier) / CHEE602H (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lymn Bank Farm		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Cheddar Cheese (91%) (MILK , Salt, Starter Culture, Vegetarian Coagulant), Caramelised Onion Chutney (Onions (46%), Sugar, Spiced Vinegar, Cinnamon, Cloves, Ginger, Concentrated Redcurrant Juice, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Citrus Pectin, Concentrated Lemon Juice) (9%), Preservative (E202).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1539.7		
Energy (kcal)	371		
Fat (g)	28.3		
Fat of which saturates (g)	16.6		
Carbohydrates (g)	7.6		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	6.8		
Protein (g)	21.7		
Salt (g)	1.7		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	

Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	N/A (Various)		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	Production + 240 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, consume or refrigerate and consume within 3 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	1-5°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Smoked Cheddar		
Description of Product	Oakd Smoked Mild Cheddar		
Product Code	LB001 (Supplier) / CHEE602G (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lymn Bank Farm		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Cheddar Cheese (MILK, Salt, Starter Culture, Vegetarian Coagulant), Preservative (E202), Smoke.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1719.8		
Energy (kcal)	414.8		
Fat (g)	34.8		
Fat of which saturates (g)	21.6		
Carbohydrates (g)	0.1		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.1		
Protein (g)	25.3		
Salt (g)	1.8		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	Various		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	Production + 240 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, consume or refrigerate and consume within 3 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	1-5°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Vintage		
Description of Product	Vintage Cheddar		
Product Code	LB033 (Supplier) / CHEE602F (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lymn Bank Farm		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Vintage Cheddar Cheese (MILK, Salt, Starter Culture, Vegetarian Coagulant).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1725		
Energy (kcal)	416		
Fat (g)	34.9		
Fat of which saturates (g)	21.7		
Carbohydrates (g)	0.1		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.1		
Protein (g)	25.4		
Salt (g)	1.8		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	N/A (Various)		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	Production + 182 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, consume or refrigerate and consume within 3 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	1-5°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Savoury Honey & Chilli (SG)		
Description of Product	Savoury Biscuits with Honey & Chilli Powder		
Product Code	24023 (Supplier) / SAV601A (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Farmhouse Biscuits		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Flavourings), Honey (13%), Glucose Syrup, Free Range Pasteurised EGG , Raising Agents: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour, Chilli Powder.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1674		
Energy (kcal)	398		
Fat (g)	13.5		
Fat of which saturates (g)	4.4		
Carbohydrates (g)	62		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	12.7		
Protein (g)	6		
Salt (g)	0.81		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	

Milk and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Eggs and products thereof	C	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Egg. May Contain Milk.
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	50		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool, dry place out of direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Keep in an airtight container, consume within 2 weeks.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Dry Roast Peanuts		
Description of Product	Blanched peanuts coated with a proprietary spice and herb blend and oven baked.		
Product Code	9ZP0012 (Supplier) / NUT100E (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Dormen Foods		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
PEANUTS (94%), Dry Roast Seasoning (6%) [Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salt, Maltodextrin, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract (Yeast Extract, Salt, Maltodextrin), Anticaking Agents (Tricalcium Phosphate, Silicium Dioxide), Spices (Cinnamon, Turmeric, CELERY), Yeast Powder, Herbs (Thyme, Oregano), Sunflower Oil, Colour (Paprika Extract), Vegetable Extract], Water, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Thickener (Gum Acacia)].			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2457	
Energy (kcal)		593	
Fat (g)		46	
Fat of which saturates (g)		6.2	
Carbohydrates (g)		15	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		8.4	
Protein (g)		27	
Salt (g)		0.92	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Peanuts and products thereof	C	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment.
			May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain

Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	C	Y	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	May Contain Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	50		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	7 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Sweet Chilli Rice Crackers		
Description of Product	Fried Rice Crackers with a Sweet Chilli Coating		
Product Code	CR4012 (Supplier) / SAV619F (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Mr. Filbert's		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Rice (41%), Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Tapioca Starch, Soy Sauce (Water, Salt, SOY Bean, WHEAT), Salt, Garlic Powder, Colour: E160c, Maltodextrin, Capsicum Extract, Liquorice Powder, Flavour Enhancers: E631, E627.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2360	
Energy (kcal)		566	
Fat (g)		37	
Fat of which saturates (g)		3.4	
Carbohydrates (g)		55	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		16	
Protein (g)		3.3	
Salt (g)		2.6	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	

Celery and products thereof	-	Y	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	May Contain Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	40		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	24 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Caramelised Onion Marmalade		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	CHUT601M (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Tracklements		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Onions 46%, Raw Cane Sugar, Cider Vinegar, Concentrated Redcurrant Juice, Sunflower Oil, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Cinnamon, Cloves, Ginger.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1119		
Energy (kcal)	264		
Fat (g)	1.2		
Fat of which saturates (g)	0.2		
Carbohydrates (g)	62		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	61		
Protein (g)	0.9		
Salt (g)	0.1		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	-	Y	

Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	
Fish and products thereof	-	Y	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	Fish, Egg and Milk in Manufacturing Environment.
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	110		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	24 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Keep ambient.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Cradocs Golden Baked Cocktail Biscuits with Cheddar Cheese & Onion Chutney		
Description of Product	Buff coloured Savoury Cracker with occasional chutney and onion flecks visible.		
Product Code	SPEC006 (Supplier) / SAV602K (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Cradoc's Savoury Biscuits		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour 58% (WHEAT flour 54.64%, Calcium Carbonate 0.3300%, Iron 0.0011%, Niacin 0.0018%, Thiamin 0.0002%. Raising Agents: Calcium Phosphate1.7%, Sodium Bi-Carbonate 1.3269). Water (baked off) 23.256% Cheddar Cheese 7.74% (Organic Cow's MILK , Starter Culture, PDV Salt Anti-Caking Agent (E535), Microbial Rennet, Annatto Norbixin E160b(ii)), Pickled Onions 4.26% (Onions, Spirit Vinegar, Acetic Acid, METABISULPHITE) Chutney 3.77% (Carrots, Swede, Onion, Cauliflower, (veg content 58%) Sugar, BARLEY , MALT Vinegar, Rehydrated Tomato Puree, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Modified Maize Starch, Apple Pulp (Apple, Preservative: Acetic Acid), Date Paste (Dates, Rice Flour), Dried Onion, Acid: Acetic Acid; Colour: Ammonia Caramel; Salt, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Ground Spices, Flavouring, Garlic Extract) Rapeseed Oil .2%, Dried Autolysed Yeast 0.387%, Black Pepper, Salt.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1634.9		
Energy (kcal)	386.6		
Fat (g)	8.6		
Fat of which saturates (g)	3		
Carbohydrates (g)	67.2		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	2		
Protein (g)	11		
Salt (g)	1.39		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain

Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Lupin and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	80		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in cool dry conditions, away from heat and light source.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in a sealed container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A